GT4E is a new generation high quality 1/8 scale GT electric car.
GT4E is supplied in a box,you can download the Instruction manual from www.wrc-racing.com
Its use is intended for more than 16 years old persons with experience on rc model car field.
Children and all the persons without this requirement MUST have direct  supervision of a
knowledgeable adult responsible.
Please don't hesitate to contact WRC support at  info@wrc-racing.com for any problem or
question.
Also kindly visit our website www.wrc-racing.com to find last updates, set-up information, option

100438
93003
 M3 x10
100438
98012
M4x4
NOT INCLUDED
ELECTRIC MOTOR
 NOT INCLUDED
PINION GEAR
 NOT INCLUDED
M3 M4
96001
 M4 x 10
FLANGED
RCM10-12        12 T
RCM10-13        13 T
RCM10-14        14 T
RCM10-15        15 T
RCM10-16        16 T
RCM10-17        17 T
RCM10-18        18 T
PINION GEAR
Front & Rear Assembly
16
BAG 12

 TO ROTATE
1 2 3 4 5
SHOCK FILLING
Fully extend the piston rod so the piston is at the bottom of the
shock body.
Hold the shock upright and fill the shock body with shock oil as in
the picture.
Let the oil settle and allow air bubbles to rise to the top.
Slowly move the piston up and down until no more air bubbles
appear.
Add shock oil as necessary.
Pull the piston rod most of the way out of the shock bod.
 Let the shock rest for 5 minutes to allow the air bubbles to scape.
P- ONE SHOCKS OIL
CODE                  CST
SO-400                400
SO-500                500
SO-600                600
SO-700                700
SO-800                800 (IN KIT)
OPTIONAL
200050-1( 4 Lbs)
Front/Rear Shock
19